
NEWSFOCUS | 5 AUGUST 15, 2023

www.mygov.go.ke PRINTED  BY : THE STANDARD

TENDER ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE
The Kenya Airports Authority invites sealed tenders from eligible firms for the following tenders: -

Information on these tender notices and documents detailing the requirements, tendering procedures and guidelines 
should be downloaded from our website at https://www.kaa.go.ke/corporate/procurement/ or https://suppliers.
kaa.go.ke/irj/portal or Public or Procurement Information Portal at www.tenders.go.ke free of charge. 

Bidders are advised to note that bidding process for the tenders is through our online tender portal at
https://suppliers.kaa.go.ke/irj/portal. For any information or clarifications, please contact us through our email,
tenders@kaa.go.ke 

Canvassing for the tender by the tenderer or by proxy shall lead to automatic disqualification of their tender.

MANAGING DIRECTOR/CEO

REFERENCE NUMBER TENDER DESCRIPTION PRE-BID MEETING/ SITE
VISIT - OPTIONAL

CLOSING/
OPENING 
DATE

KAA/OT/FIN/0005/2023-2024 Provision of Insurance 
Brokerage Services under 
General Insurance Policies 
(Public Liability, Officers & 
Directors Liability and Pen-
sion Trustees Liability

A pre-bid meeting will take place on 
23/08/2023 at 2:30pm via zoom 
link. Tenderers shall therefore 
be required to submit their email 
address to tenders@kaa.go.ke to 
enable them access this link. 

30/08/2023 
at 11.00 a.m.

KAA/OT/MBD/0006/2023-2024 Development and
Management of Currency/
Forex Outlets at Jomo
Kenyatta International
Airport – Terminal IE

A pre-bid meeting will take place on 
22/08/2023 at 2:30pm via zoom 
link. Tenderers shall therefore 
be required to submit their email 
address to tenders@kaa.go.ke to 
enable them access this link.

29/08/2023 
at 11.00 a.m.

KAA/OT/MBD/EIA-LDW/0010/
2023-2024

Re-tender for the
Development and
Management of Aviation 
Fuel Depot at:

1. Lot1-Eldoret
       International Airport

2. Lot2 -Lodwar Airstrip

A pre-bid meeting will take place on 
21/08/2023 at 2:30pm via zoom 
link. Tenderers shall therefore 
be required to submit their email 
address to tenders@kaa.go.ke to 
enable them access this link.

29/08/2023 
at 11.00 a.m.

KAA/OT/KTL/0011/2023-2024 Re-tender for Development 
and Management of a
Garden Restaurant at Kitale 
Airstrip (Landside Area)

A pre-bid and site visit meeting 
will take place on 22/08/2023 at 
Kitale Airstrip at 11:00am
Tenderers shall therefore be
required to submit their email 
address to tenders@kaa.go.ke

29/08/2023 
at 11.00 a.m.

KAA/OT/PENSION/0012/
2023-2024

Re-tender for Provision of 
External Audit Services for 
Kenya Airports Authority 
Staff Superannuation and 
Pension Scheme

A pre-bid meeting will take place on 
24/08/2023 at 2:30pm via zoom 
link. Tenderers shall therefore 
be required to submit their email 
address to tenders@kaa.go.ke to 
enable them access this link. 

30/08/2023 
at 11.00 a.m.

TENDER INVITATION

The Kenya Accreditation Service (KENAS) is a State Corporation established under the Kenya Accreditation 
Service Act 2019 mandated to accredit and exercise oversight over conformity assessment providers and 
maintain an internationally recognized accreditation system. 

The Service seeks to advertise the following Tenders to the general public;

The details for each tender can be accessed from the Service website: www.kenas.go.ke or
www.tenders.go.ke.  Free of charge. All applications should be received on or before 29th August 2023  at 
11:00AM (EAT).

Completed documents shall be submitted in plain sealed envelopes marked as per the tender name and be 
deposited in the Tender Box located at the ground floor of KENAS office, No.06 Masaba Road, Upper Hill 
and addressed to:

Chief Executive Officer,
Kenya Accreditation Service
06 Masaba Road, Upper Hill
P.O. Box 47400-00100 Nairobi, Kenya.

THE SERVICE DOES NOT CHARGE A FEE AT ANY STAGE OF THE TENDER PROCESS.
                

Late tenders will be rejected no matter the circumstances.

ITEM DESCRIPTION TENDER NO.

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLES KENAS/03/2023-2024

Kenya 
Accreditation 
Service

… Delivering Trust

NO. TENDER NAME TENDER NUMBER ELIGIBILITY TENDER CLOSING DATE

1. PROVISION OF ICT AUDIT 
SERVICES 

KPPF/PROC/2-A/07/2023 OPEN Friday 1st September 2023 
at 11.30AM

2. PROVISION OF LEGAL AND 
GOVERNANCE AUDIT SERVICES

KPPF/PROC/2-A/08/2023 OPEN Wednesday 20th September 
2023 at 11.30AM

Tender documents detailing the requirements of the above tender may be downloaded from Kenya Power Pension Fund 
website  www.kppf.co.ke  from 15th August 2023 at no fee. Bidders are required to register by sending an email to  
tenders@kppf.co.ke in order to receive clari� cations and/or communication, where necessary.

Completed Tender Documents in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with tender name and tender number should 
be addressed as follows: -

CEO & TRUST SECRETARY
Kenya Power Pension Fund, 
Stima Plaza Annex, Kolobot Road, Parklands
P.O Box 1548 – 00600  Nairobi, Kenya.
and deposited in the Tender box at Ground � oor, Stima Plaza Annex next to the Li�  Lobby

So as to be received on or before the closing dates shown above. Tenders will be opened promptly therea� er in the pres-
ence of the Tenderer’s or their representatives who choose to attend in Kenya Power Pension Fund at Stima Plaza Annex 
ground � oor, Kolobot Road, Parklands, Nairobi.

Save for responding to KPPF’s request for clari� cation, bidders shall not contact or discuss any aspect of their tenders 
with KPPF a� er tender closing date and before receipt of noti� cation of award of tenders or letters of regret, as applica-
ble.  Any such contact shall lead to disquali� cation of the tenderer.

CEO & TRUST SECRETARY.

TENDER   NOTICE
The Kenya Power Pension Fund invites � rms for the following;

STATE DEPARTMENT FOR MINING

MINISTRY OF MINING, BLUE ECONOMY 
AND MARITIME AFFAIRS

This is to bring to the attention of all stakeholders and general members of the public that the Cabinet Secretary 
for Mining, Blue Economy and Maritime Affairs, pursuant to the section 223 of Mining Act, No. 12 of 2016 has 
developed;

i. Draft Mining (Gemstone Identification and Value Addition) (Fees) Regulations,2023;
ii. Draft Mining (Licence & Permit) (Amendment) Regulations,2023;
iii. Draft Mining (Dealings in Minerals) (Amendment Regulations,2023;
iv. Draft Mining (Mine Support Services) (Amendment)Regulations,2023
v. Draft Mining (Royalty Collection and Management) Regulations,2023;
vi. Draft Mining (Mineral Royalty Sharing) Regulations,2023;

Pursuant to the Statutory Instruments Act,2013, the State Department plans to engage members of the public and 
stakeholders on the same through public hearings. The purpose of the hearings shall be to get oral submissions 
on the draft Regulations to ensure that persons likely to be affected by the Statutory Instruments have adequate 
opportunity to give their views on the Instruments. The Draft Regulations can be obtained from the Ministry’s 
website (https://www.mining.go.ke) We therefore invite all stakeholders and members of the public for stake-
holders’ engagement meetings which shall be held as follows:-

PUBLIC  NOTICE
INVITATION TO MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC FOR STAKEHOLDERS 

ENGAGEMENT ON DRAFT REGULATIONS UNDER THE MINING ACT,2016 

REGION 
(CLUSTERED COUNTIES)

MEETING VENUE DATE TIME

Nairobi, Machakos, Makueni, 
Kajiado, Kiambu, Kitui

National Industrial Training 
Authority- Machakos County 

4th September,2023 9.00 am - 4.00 pm

Nakuru, Uasin Gishu, Elgeyo 
Marakwet, Samburu,Nandi,
Turkana,West Pokot,Baringo

Rift Valley Technical Training 
Institute-Eldoret

4th September,2023 9.00 am - 4.00 pm

Mombasa, Taita Taveta, Kwale, 
Kilifi, Lamu, Tana River 

Mombasa Beach Hotel - 
Mombasa

6th September,2023 9.00 am - 4.00 pm

Homabay, Kisumu, Siaya, 
Kakamega, Vihiga, Bungoma

Kisumu Hotel-Kisumu 6th September,2023 9.00 am - 4.00 pm

Garissa, Wajir, Mandera, 
Marsabit

Garissa Farmers Training 
Centre-Garissa

11th September,2023 9.00 am - 4.00 pm

Kericho,Bomet,Narok,Kisii, 
Migori

Narok 11th September,2023 9.00 am - 4.00 pm

Embu, Kirinyaga, Nyeri, 
Murang’a, Mbeere, Tharaka 
Nithi, Meru, Isiolo 

Embu 13th September, 2023 9.00 am - 4.00 pm

The State Department further invites members of the public to send comments on the Draft Regulations via email 
address (regulations@mining.go.ke.) Additionally, written memoranda may be dropped at the State Depart-
ment’s headquarters in Nairobi as listed below between 8:00a.m. - 5:00 p.m during working days to reach the 
undersigned not later than 13th September,2023.

The Principal Secretary,
State Department for Mining,
3rd Floor, Works Building, Ngong Road, Nairobi
P.O Box 30009-00100, NAIROBI. 


